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High Voltage Circuit Breakers 
RFB Specification No. PT25-0125F 

 
All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Aaron 
Bratton, Buyer by date questions were due. The answers to the questions received are provided 
below and posted to the City’s website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org:  Navigate to Current 
Contracting Opportunities / Supplies Solicitations, and then click Questions and Answers for this 
Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum. Respondents should consider 
this information when submitting their proposals. 
 
1. Question: What is the projected quantity of Circuit breakers  

Answer:    15 Circuit Breakers over 5 years 

2. Question: What is the interruption rating (kA rating desired) 
 
Answer:    As per the template line items: 

Dead Tank Circuit Breaker, 123kV, 2000A, 40kA with SF6 gas 

Dead Tank Circuit Breaker, 123kV, 3000A, 40kA with SF6 gas 

Dead Tank Circuit Breaker, 123kV, 3000A, 50kA with SF6 gas 

Dead Tank Circuit Breaker, 245kV, 2000A, 50kA with SF6 gas 

Dead Tank Circuit Breaker, 245kV, 3000A, 50kA with SF6 gas 

Dead Tank Circuit Breaker, 245kV, 3000A, 63kA with SF6 gas 
 

3. Question: is this a scheduled project? 
 

Answer:    We will schedule projects when we have an estimated arrival date of the 
breakers. The current project is for three 230kV breakers. 

4. Question: what is the delivery need? 
 

Answer:    We understand the industry norms for lead times and we would prefer the 
breakers be delivered as quickly as possible without added cost for expedited delivery. 

5. Question:  
Answer:     

http://www.tacomapurchasing.org/
https://www.cityoftacoma.org/government/city_departments/finance/procurement_and_payables_division/purchasing/contracting_opportunities
https://www.cityoftacoma.org/government/city_departments/finance/procurement_and_payables_division/purchasing/contracting_opportunities
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6. Question:  
Answer:     

7. Question:  
Answer:     

8. Question:  
Answer:     

9. Question:  
Answer:     

10. Question:  
Answer:     

11. Question:  
Answer:     

12. Question:  
Answer:     


